115 STATE STREET
MONTPELIER, VT 05633-5501

STATE OF VERMONT
SERGEANT-AT-ARMS

2026 LEeGIsLATIVE CALENDAR (SuBJECT TO CHANGE)
House Standard-Form Bill Request Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(1)(A)
New Year’s Day — Holiday
House Standard-Form Bill Change-Request Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(1)(B)
First Day of Session
Joint Assembly to Receive State-of-the-State Message of Governor (2 p.m.)
House Standard-Form Bill Approval Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(1)(C)
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day — Holiday
Joint Assembly to Receive Budget Message of Governor (1 p.m.)
House Short-Form Bill Request Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(3)
Presidents’ Day — Holiday

Joint Assembly Election of Adjutant and Inspector General and two
Legislative Trustees for the Vermont State Colleges Corporation (10:30 a.m.)

Town Meeting Break
House Short-Form Bill Approval Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(3)

Crossover Deadline for All Senate/House Policy Bills to be reported
out of the last committee of reference (including the Committees on
Appropriations and Finance/Ways and Means) to be reported out and
filed with the Secretary/Clerk.

Crossover Deadline for All Senate/House Money Bills (referred
pursuant to Senate Rule 31 or House Rule 35(a) to the Committees on
Appropriations and Finance/Ways and Means) to be reported out by
the last of those committees and filed with the Secretary/Clerk.

House Committee Bill Approval Deadline*; House Rule 40(c)
(*except no deadline for Appropriations and Ways & Means)

PHONE: (802) 828-2228
FAX: (802) 828-2424

December 1, 2025
January 1, 2026
January 2, 2026
January 6, 2026
January 7, 2026

January 14, 2026
January 19, 2026
January 20, 2026
February 15, 2026
February 16, 2026

February 19, 2026

March 2 to 6, 2026
March 13, 2026

March 13, 2026

March 20, 2026

March 31, 2026

VT LEG #385756 v.4



Floor Times (Subject to Change):

Tuesday:
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

House
10:00 a.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
9:30 a.m.

Senate

9:30 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

11:30 a.m.

VT LEG #385756 v.4



