



**STATE OF VERMONT**  
SERGEANT-AT-ARMS

**2026 LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)**

House Standard-Form Bill Request Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(1)(A)	December 1, 2025
New Year's Day – Holiday	January 1, 2026
House Standard-Form Bill Change-Request Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(1)(B)	January 2, 2026
First Day of Session	January 6, 2026
Joint Assembly to Receive State-of-the-State Message of Governor (2 p.m.)	January 7, 2026
House Standard-Form Bill Approval Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(1)(C)	January 14, 2026
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – Holiday	January 19, 2026
Joint Assembly to Receive Budget Message of Governor (1 p.m.)	January 20, 2026
House Short-Form Bill Request Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(3)	February 15, 2026
Presidents' Day – Holiday	February 16, 2026
Joint Assembly Election of Adjutant and Inspector General and two Legislative Trustees for the Vermont State Colleges Corporation (10:30 a.m.)	February 19, 2026
Town Meeting Break	March 2 to 6, 2026
House Short-Form Bill Approval Deadline; House Rule 40(b)(3)	March 13, 2026
Crossover Deadline for All Senate/House Policy Bills to be reported out of the last committee of reference (including the Committees on Appropriations and Finance/Ways and Means) to be reported out and filed with the Secretary/Clerk.	March 13, 2026
Crossover Deadline for All Senate/House Money Bills (referred pursuant to Senate Rule 31 or House Rule 35(a) to the Committees on Appropriations and Finance/Ways and Means) to be reported out by the last of those committees and filed with the Secretary/Clerk.	March 20, 2026
House Committee Bill Approval Deadline*; House Rule 40(c) (*except no deadline for Appropriations and Ways & Means)	March 31, 2026

**Floor Times (Subject to Change):**

	<b>House</b>	<b>Senate</b>
Tuesday:	10:00 a.m.	9:30 a.m.
Wednesday	3:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m.
Thursday	3:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m.
Friday	9:30 a.m.	11:30 a.m.